
FIRST IN DEED 
As of: 26 APR 12 UNCLASSIFIED // FOUO 

UNCLASSIFIED // FOUO 

FIRST ARMY DIVISION EAST  

SAFETY PERSONNEL   

Division East Safety Officer   

MAJ Mike Sabatini 
Email: michael.c.sabatini.mil@mail.mil   

 Ph: 301-833-8337; bb 301-448-2873 

4th Cavalry  

Mr. William DeLaigle 

Email: william.delaigle@usar.army.mil    

Ph: 502-626-2207, bb 502-472-2027 

72nd Field Artillery  

Mr. Mark Budhoo 

Email: makhram.budhoo.civ@mail.mil  

Ph:  609-562-5480, bb 609-752-7414 

157th Infantry 

CPT Jeffrey Priest  

Email:  jeffrey.priest@usar.army.mil   

Ph: 812-526-1499  x63725 

158th Infantry 

Mr. Mike Santiago  

Email:  michel.santiago@usar.army.mil  

Ph: 601-550-4191 

 

MSG Darryl Tutt 

Email: darryl.l.tutt@usar.army.mil  

Ph: 601-297-0288, cell 404-877-2763 

174th Infantry 

Mr. Julius Rogers 

Email: julius.a.rogers6.civ@mail.mil  

Ph: 609-562-6369, cell 706-833-2046 

 

CPT Shawnette Haynes (interim safety officer 

while Julius Rogers attends CP-12 course) 

Email: shawnette.l.haynes.mil@mail.mil  

Ph: 609-562-6369, cell 573-201-7434 

177th Armor   

Mr. Kenneth Brumfield 

Email: kenneth.brumfield@usar.army.mil    

Ph: 601-554-3038, cell 601-297-8793 

 

SFC Jude Holman 

Email:  jude.holman@usar.army.mil  

Ph:  601-554-3038 

188th Infantry 

Mr. James Harrison 

Email: james.s.harrison@us.army.mil  

Ph: 912-767-0690;  bb 912-271-9521 

 

SFC Norris, George 

Email: george.d.norris@us.army.mil  

Ph: 912-767-0609, cell 912-210-6040 

205th Infantry 

Mr. Maurice Haygood  

Email: maurice.haygood@usar.army.mil   

Ph: (812) 526-1499 x63180 

Cell: 317-353-5610 

 

SGM Kenneth Hinckley 

Email: Kenneth.hinckley@usar.army.mil 

Ph: (812) 526-1499 ext. 63213 

Cell:  812-447-3094  
Division East Safety Director   

Mr. Dale M. Wagner  
Email: dale.m.wagner@us.army.mil   

Ph: 301-833-8333; bb 301-957-6399 

POC: MAJ Michael Sabatini 

Email: michael.c.sabatini.mil@mail.mil  

87th ARSC 

Mr. John Morgan  

Email : john.m.morgan1@us.army.mil  

Ph: 205-987-8443  x 4380 
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